Offense 

Ended 

Count 

18:922(g)(1) Felon in 

Possession of 

Firearms 

March 

28, 2016 

12-13, 

16 

IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody 

of the Federal Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for 

a total term of: 

FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO (432) 

MONTHS on each of Counts 1, 2, and 3; TWO 

HUNDRED FORTY (240) MONTHS on each 

of Counts 5 and 6; SIXTY (60) MONTHS on 

Count 7; THREE HUNDRED SIXTY (360) 

MONTHS on each of Counts 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, 

and 15; and ONE HUNDRED TWENTY 

(120) MONTHS on each of Counts 12, 13, and 

16; all such terms to be served concurrently, 

for a total term of FOUR HUNDRED 

THIRTY-TWO (432) MONTHS 

 The court makes the following recommenda-

tions to the Bureau of Prisons: 

That the defendant participate in appropriate 

educational and vocational training programs. 

That the defendant receive appropriate medical, 

mental, and emotional health evaluations and